provide the Contemplated Services during regular business hours and be available for public meetings when 

needed; and, 

WHEREAS, Roselle Park is prepared to provide the Contemplated Services by this Shared Service 

Agreement to Kenilworth; and, 

WHEREAS, the consideration for these Contemplated Services would be seventy-eight thousand 

dollars and zero cents ($78,000.00) for calendar year 2026, eighty-one thousand dollars and zero cents 

($81,000.00) for calendar year 2027, and eighty-four thousand dollars and zero cents ($84,000.00) for 

calendar year 2028, paid in equal quarterly installments. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration to the promises, mutual covenants, understanding and 

agreements contained in this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

[...]

Agreement in the same manner as said employee is currently receiving compensation and 

benefits, or with such adjustments as approved and authorized within the sole discretion of 

the Roselle Park Governing Body. 

5. Roselle Park shall be paid the total sum of seventy-eight thousand dollars and zero cents 

($78,000.00) for calendar year 2026, eighty-one thousand dollars and zero cents 

($81,000.00) for calendar year 2027, and eighty-four thousand dollars and zero cents 

($84,000.00) for calendar year 2028, representing payment for services rendered by 

Roselle Park. Said future payments shall be made in equal installments on a quarterly basis 

on April 1st, July 1st October 1st and December 1st of each calendar year. 

6.   This Agreement may be terminated by Roselle Park or Kenilworth with thirty (30) days